S GRANT AVE STORM DRAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT(CDBG 04-02) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$300,000 TO \$350,000

BID OPENING February 23rd, 2005

CONTRACTOR/CITY					SILVA'S PIPELINE INC HAYWARD		PACIFIC UNDERGROUND SAN JOSE		ON GRADE CONTRACTING JAMESTOWN		K. J. WOODS SAN FRANCISCO	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$30,350.00	\$30,350.00	\$17,987.00	\$17,987.00	
2	Provide and Install 30" Dia. Class III RCP including shoring	1,325	LF	\$105.00	\$139,125.00	\$90.00	\$119,250.00	\$110.00	\$145,750.00	\$135.00	\$178,875.00	
3	Provide and Install 24" Dia. Class III RCP including shoring	613	EA	\$85.00	\$52,105.00	\$78.00	\$47,814.00	\$73.00	\$44,749.00	\$120.00	\$73,560.00	
4	Provide and Install Manhole Complete	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	
5	Remove existing and Install New Manhole Complete	9	EA	\$3,300.00	\$29,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$42,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	
6	Pavement (3" A.C. over 6" A.B.)(inclucing sawcutting)	12,832	SF	\$4.50	\$57,744.00	\$4.50	\$57,744.00	\$4.00	\$51,328.00	\$4.00	\$51,328.00	
7	Bore and Jack 48" x 1/2" Thick Steel Casing	72	LF	\$675.00	\$48,600.00	\$1,120.00	\$80,640.00	\$543.00	\$39,096.00	\$750.00	\$54,000.00	
8	Connect / realign existing catch basin laterals	125	LF	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$103.00	\$12,875.00	\$330.00	\$41,250.00	\$170.00	\$21,250.00	
9	Erosion and Water pollution control	1	LS	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	* /	\$22,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
10	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
	TOTA	AL BAS	E BID		\$371,799.00		\$387,423.00		\$432,923.00		\$470,000.00	
ALTER	RNATE BID # 1											
11	Provide and Install 18" Dia. Class III RCP	169	LF	\$153.00	\$25,857.00	\$52.00	\$8,788.00	\$95.00	\$16,055.00	\$90.00	\$15,210.00	
12	Remove existing and Install New Manhole Complete with 3' DIP stub	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,734.00	\$2,734.00	
13	Pavement (3" A.C. over 6" A.B.)(including sawcutting)	1,014	SF	\$4.50	\$4,563.00	\$4.50	\$4,563.00	\$7.18	\$7,280.52	\$4.00	\$4,056.00	
14	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
ALTERNATE BID # 1					\$34,120.00		\$18,551.00		\$31,835.52		\$23,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID # 1				\$405,919.00		\$405,974.00		\$464,758.52		\$493,000.00		
ALTER	RNATE BID # 2				•		· · · · · ·		-		·	
15	Provide and Install 18" Dia. Class III RCP	306	LF	\$153.00	\$46,818.00	\$52.00	\$15,912.00	\$93.50	\$28,611.00	\$100.00	\$30,600.00	
16	Remove existing and Install New Manhole Complete	1	EA	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,056.00	\$3,056.00	
17	Install New Manhole Complete	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
18	Pavement (3" A.C. over 6" A.B.)(including sawcutting)	1,836	SF	\$4.50	\$8,262.00	\$4.50	\$8,262.00	\$7.79	\$14,302.44	\$4.00	\$7,344.00	
19	Install Catch basin & Bore and Jack 64 LF 18" Dia. Steel Casing	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
20	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	1	LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
ALTERNATE BID # 2				\$83,080.00		\$65,574.00		\$75,213.44		\$55,000.00		
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID #1 & #2				\$488,999.00		\$471,548.00		\$539,971.96		\$548,000.00		

S GRANT AVE STORM DRAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT(CDBG 04-02) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$300,000 TO \$350,000

BID OPENING February 23rd, 2005

CONTRACTOR/CITY					R EXCAVATING ALLEJO	PRESTON PIPELINES MILPITAS		D A WOOD EMPIRE	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,806.15	\$2,806.15
2	Provide and Install 30" Dia. Class III RCP including shoring	1,325	LF	\$147.00	\$194,775.00	\$153.00	\$202,725.00	\$144.00	\$190,800.00
3	Provide and Install 24" Dia. Class III RCP including shoring	613	EA	\$127.00	\$77,851.00	\$140.00	\$85,820.00	\$135.03	\$82,773.39
4	Provide and Install Manhole Complete	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,693.86	\$10,775.44
5	Remove existing and Install New Manhole Complete	9	EA	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$38,700.00	\$3,708.58	\$33,377.22
6	Pavement (3" A.C. over 6" A.B.)(inclucing sawcutting)	12,832	SF	\$4.50	\$57,744.00	\$5.30	\$68,009.60	\$7.53	\$96,624.96
7	Bore and Jack 48" x 1/2" Thick Steel Casing	72	LF	\$950.00	\$68,400.00	\$1,025.00	\$73,800.00	\$953.05	\$68,619.60
8	Connect / realign existing catch basin laterals	125	LF	\$150.00	\$18,750.00	\$183.00	\$22,875.00	\$282.14	\$35,267.50
9	Erosion and Water pollution control	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,571.89	\$3,571.89
10	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$53,339.15	\$53,339.15
	TOTA	AL BAS	E BID		\$495,020.00		\$542,029.60		\$577,955.30
ALTER	RNATE BID # 1			-				-	
11	Provide and Install 18" Dia. Class III RCP	169	LF	\$100.00	\$16,900.00	\$132.00	\$22,308.00	\$85.18	\$14,395.42
12	Remove existing and Install New Manhole Complete with 3' DIP stub	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,753.60	\$3,753.60
13	Pavement (3" A.C. over 6" A.B.)(including sawcutting)	1,014	SF	\$5.00	\$5,070.00	\$5.30	\$5,374.20	\$7.53	\$7,635.42
14	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,806.39	\$3,806.39
	ALTERI		\$29,970.00		\$33,482.20		\$29,590.83		
	TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID # 1						\$575,511.80		\$607,546.13
AI TER	RNATE BID # 2				\$524,990.00		. ,		· ,
15	Provide and Install 18" Dia. Class III	306	LF	\$100.00	\$30,600.00	\$132.00	\$40,392.00	\$96.45	\$29,513.70
16	Remove existing and Install New Manhole Complete	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,774.07	\$2,774.07
17	Install New Manhole Complete	1	EA	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,163.14	\$2,163.14
18	Pavement (3" A.C. over 6" A.B.)(including sawcutting)	1,836	SF	\$5.00	\$9,180.00	\$5.30	\$9,730.80	\$7.53	\$13,825.08
19	Install Catch basin & Bore and Jack 64 LF 18" Dia. Steel Casing	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$41,116.14	\$41,116.14
20	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,806.39	\$3,806.39
	ALTERI		\$94,080.00		\$99,822.80		\$93,198.52		